Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 1
Ralph B Clark Park

Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

- Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 = Warren (SS) 36 1:38:57 1948 6:36 0:40 4-5-6-10-11-14 4-5-6-10-11-14
2 Downey (SS) 44 1:40:33  20:07 6:43 210 1-3-9-15-16-19-22 1-3-9-15-16-19-22
3 ) La Mirada (SS) 77 1:44:13 20:51 6:57 2:.08 8-12-13-21-23-32-40 8-12-13-21-23-32-38
Norwalk (SS) 91 1:46:20 2116 7:06 3:.09 2-18-20-25-26-45-48 2-18-20-25-26-43-46
" . Paramount 135 1:53:23 2241 734 345 7-30-31-33-34-52 7-30-31-33-34-50
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 147 1:55:28 23:.06 7:42 345 17-27-28-35-42-44 17-27-28-35-40-42
Mayfair (SS) 182 2.01:35 2419 807 3:18 24-38-39-43-46-51-53 24-36-37-41-44-49-51
Bellflower (SS) 208 2:04:48 2458 820 3:15 29-41-47-49-50-54-55 29-39-45-47-48-52-53
:_m Lynwood (SS) 1:19:23  26:28  8:50 36-37-59 3 Runners
& Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34 10:12 56-57-58 3 Runners
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18
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21
22
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24
25
26
27
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Jacqueline Gonzalez
Vanessa Felix
Natalie Gonzalez
Keily Escobar
Alyssa Huerta
Grace Cervantes
Azairah Banderas
Zoe Chang

Luz Felix

Jayla Barnwell
Monserrat Malo
Amanda Palomino
Lauren Gutierrez
Mikaela Holguin
Sofia Ponce

Maria Jose Vera
Romero

Ananya Patel
Jazmin Gallegos
Steffani Ponio
Isabella Reyes
Sofia Alonso
Abigail Tinoco

Carla Valle
Hernandez

Cristal Martinez
Aaliyah Taylor
Daniela Raya
Elena Windsor
Katherine Ante

Dina Zuniga
Ontiveros

Merary Ramirez
Edith Gutierrez
Sofya Alonzo

Ana Santamaria
Katherine Cruz
Desiree Garcia
Victoria Hernandez
Mayra Ramirez
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Downey (SS) 19:00.1
Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2
Downey (SS) 19:16.5
Warren (SS) 19:27.9
Warren (SS) 19:36.4
Warren (SS) 19:40.8
Paramount 19:54.4
La Mirada (SS)  19:57.4
Downey (SS) 20:00.9
Warren (SS) 20:03.8
Warren (SS) 20:07.9
La Mirada (SS)  20:11.2
La Mirada (SS)  20:11.8
Warren (SS) 20:50.5
Downey (SS) 21:05.9
Downey (SS) 21:09.4
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1
Norwalk (SS) 21:19.1
Downey (SS) 21:33.0
Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1
La Mirada (SS)  21:47.6
Downey (SS) 21:551
La Mirada (SS)  22:04.7
Mayfair (SS) 22:07.3
Norwalk (SS) 22:08.4
Norwalk (SS) 22:12.6
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:47.9
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:49.0
Bellflower (SS)  22:53.3
Paramount 23:02.8
Paramount 23:21.3
La Mirada (SS)  23:25.0
Paramount 23:254
Paramount 23:38.5
Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:43.8
Lynwood (SS) 24:16.0
Lynwood (SS)  24:17.0

9/21/2023 -

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 38 Maritza Sanchez 12
2 39 StellaLynch 12
3 40 Jasmine Macias 12
4 41 Khandezz Mercado 11
5 42 |sabel Konyalian 9
6 43 Dulce Tadeo 9
7 44  Sylin Thai 12
8 45 Lincoln Franco 10
9 46 Lizette Najera-Perez 12
10 47 Kimberly Mendoza 12
11 48 Mia Vazquez 10
12 49 Sareya Semaan 9
13 50 Adela Morales 9
14 51 Briana Rivas 10
15 52 Leslie Zuniga 10
16 53 Evanelly Najar 12

54 Tatyanna Bess 9
17 55 ltaly Escobar Dubon 12
18 56 Alexis Galindo 10
19
20 57 Dayanara Benitez 10
21
29 58 Andrea Hernandez 1"
23 59 Natalie Andrade 1"
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Team
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Gahr (Richard) (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Gahr (Richard) (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Paramount
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Firebaugh (Marco
Antonio) (SS)

Firebaugh (Marco
Antonio) (SS)

Firebaugh (Marco
Antonio) (SS)

Lynwood (SS)

Time  Points
24:225 36
242719 37
24:30.2 38
24:30.5 39
24:556 40
25:112.7 41
25:18.1 42
25:19.8 43
25246 44
25:255 45
25:46.7 46
25:49.7 47
26:08.2 48
26:084 49
26:17.9 50
26:54.4 51
27:36.1 52
28:46.8 53
30:25.6
30:31.4
30:42.6
30:50.0

9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:40:33  20:07 643 2:10 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 8/ Bellflower (SS) 50 2:04:48 2458 820 3:15 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Downey (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 19:00.1 1
(1)
2 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19165 2
(3)

3 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 20:.009 3
(9)
4  Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21:.059 4
(15)

5 Maria Jose Vera 11 Downey (SS) 21:.094 5
(16) Romero

6 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 21:330 6
(19)

7 Abigail Tinoco 11 Downey (SS) 21:55.1 7
(22)

8 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS) 22533 8

(29) Ontiveros
9 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  24:305 9

41)
10  Kimberly Mendoza 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:255 10
(47)
11 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:49.7 11
(49)
12 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:082 12
(50)
13 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  27:36.1 13
(54)
14 Italy Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  28:46.8 14
(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 A9/ Bellflower (SS) 15 2:.0448 2458 820 315 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
dual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:53.3 1

(29) Ontiveros
2 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  24:305 2

(41)

3 Kimberly Mendoza 12 Bellflower (SS) 25255 3
(47)

4 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:49.7 4
(49)

5 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:082 5
(50)

6 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  27:36.1 6
(54)

7 ltaly Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS) 28468 7
(55)

8  Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6
(56) Antonio) (SS)

9 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)

10 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6
(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time  Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 && Gahr(Richard) (SS) 18 1:56:28  23:06 742 345 1-2-3-5-7-8 1-2-35-7-8
2 /) Bellflower (SS) 40 20448 2458 820 3:15 4-6-9-10-11-12-13 4-6-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Ananya Patel 12 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1 1
(17)

2 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:479 2
(27)

3 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:49.0 3
(28)

4 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS) 22533 4
(29) Ontiveros

5 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:438 5
(35)

6 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  24:305 6
41)

7 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:556 7
(42)

8 Sylin Thai 12 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 25:18.1 8
(44)

9  Kimberly Mendoza 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:255 9
(47)

10 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:49.7 10
(49)

11 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:.082 11
(50)

12 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  27:36.1 12
(54)

13 Italy Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  28:46.8 13
(55)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:44:13 20:51 6:57 2:08 1-2-3-4-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-7-8
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 48 2:.0448 2458 820 3:15 6-9-10-11-12-13-14 6-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name

1
(8)
2
(12)
3
(13)
4
(21)
5
(23)
6
(29)
7
(32)
8
(40)
9
(41)
10
(47)
11
(49)
12
(50)
13
(54)

14
(33)

Zoe Chang
Amanda Palomino
Lauren Gutierrez
Sofia Alonso
Carla Valle

Hernandez
Dina Zuniga

Ontiveros

Sofya Alonzo
Jasmine Macias
Khandezz Mercado
Kimberly Mendoza
Sareya Semaan
Adela Morales

Tatyanna Bess

Italy Escobar Dubon
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Grade

10

10

11

10

12

11

12

11

12

12

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
19:57.4

20:11.2

20:11.8

21:47.6

22:04.7

22:53.3

23:25.0

24:30.2

24:30.5

25:25.5

25:49.7

26:08.2

27:36.1

28:46.8

Points

1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 A9/ Bellflower (SS) 15 2:.0448 2458 820 315 1-4-5-6-7-8-9 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP &% Lynwood (SS) 1:19:23  26:28  8:50 2-3-10 3 Runners
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:53.3 1
(29) Ontiveros

2 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:16.0

(36)

3 Mayra Ramirez 11 Lynwood (SS) 24:17.0

(37)

4 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  24:305 2
41)

5 Kimberly Mendoza 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:255 3
(47)

6 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  2549.7 4
(49)

7 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:08.2 5
(50)

8 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  27:36.1 6
(54)

9 ltaly Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS) 28468 7
(59)

10 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 30:50.0

(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 21 2.01:35 2419 807 3:18 1-3-4-6-7-11-12 1-3-4-6-7-11-12
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 34 2:.0448 2458 820 3:15 2-5-8-9-10-13-14 2-5-8-9-10-13-14
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22:.07.3 1
(24)
2 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS)  22:53.3 2

(29) Ontiveros
3 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 24225 3

(38)
4 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 24279 4
(39)
5 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  24:305 5
(41)
6 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 25127 6
(43)
7 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25:24.6 7
(46)
8 Kimberly Mendoza 12 Bellflower (SS) 25255 8
(47)
9 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  2549.7 9
(49)
10 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:082 10
(50)
11 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 26:.084 11
(51)
12 Evanelly Najar 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:544 12
(53)
13 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  27:36.1 13
(54)
14 Italy Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  28:46.8 14
(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 15 1:46:20 21116 7:.06 3:09 1-2-3-4-5-8-10 1-2-3-4-5-8-10
2 (&) Bellflower (SS) 45 2:.0448 2458 820 3:15 6-7-9-11-12-13-14 6-7-9-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2 1

(2)
2 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:19.1 2

(18)
3 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 3
(20)
4  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22.084 4
(25)
5 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 5
(26)
6 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS) 22533 6

(29) Ontiveros
7 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  24:30.5 7

41)
8 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 251198 8
(45)
9  Kimberly Mendoza 12 Bellflower (SS)  25:255 9
(47)
10 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 2546.7 10
(48)
11 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  25:49.7 11
(49)
12 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:082 12
(50)
13 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  27:36.1 13
(54)
14 Italy Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  28:46.8 14
(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 '* Paramount 19 1:63:23 2241 T34 345 1-3-4-5-6-11 1-3-4-5-6-11
2 Bellflower (SS) 36 2:.0448 2458 820 3:15 2-7-8-9-10-12-13 2-7-8-9-10-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Paramount
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount 19:54.4 1
(7

2 Dina Zuniga 12 Bellflower (SS) 22533 2
(29) Ontiveros

3 Merary Ramirez 9 Paramount 23.028 3
(30)

4  Edith Gutierrez 10 Paramount 23213 4
(31)

5 Ana Santamaria 11 Paramount 23:254 5
(33)

6 Katherine Cruz 10 Paramount 23385 6
(34)

7 Khandezz Mercado 11 Bellflower (SS)  24:30.5 7
41)

8 Kimberly Mendoza 12 Bellflower (SS) 25255 8
(47)

9 Sareya Semaan 9 Bellflower (SS)  2549.7 9
(49)

10 Adela Morales 9 Bellflower (SS)  26:082 10
(50)

11 Leslie Zuniga 10 Paramount 26179 11
(52)

12 Tatyanna Bess 9 Bellflower (SS)  27:36.1 12
(54)

13 Italy Escobar Dubon 12 Bellflower (SS)  28:46.8 13
(55)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:38:57 19:48 6:36 0:40 1-2-3-4-5-6 1-2-3-4-5-6
BEARS
2 Bellflower (SS) 45 2:.0448 2458 820 3:15 7-8-9-10-11-12-13 7-8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(4)
2
(5)
3
(6)
4
(10)
5
(11)
6
(14)
7
(29)
8
(41)
9
(47)
10
(49)
11
(50)
12
(54)

13
(35)

Keily Escobar
Alyssa Huerta
Grace Cervantes
Jayla Barnwell
Monserrat Malo
Mikaela Holguin
Dina Zuniga
Ontiveros
Khandezz Mercado
Kimberly Mendoza
Sareya Semaan
Adela Morales

Tatyanna Bess

Italy Escobar Dubon

Page 20/92

Grade
1

12

11

12

12

11

12

12

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
19:27.9

19:36.4

19:40.8

20:03.8

20:07.9

20:50.5

22:53.3

24:30.5

25:25.5

25:49.7

26:08.2

27:36.1

28:46.8

Points
1

10

1

12

13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:40:33  20:07 643 210 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
'idual Results - Downey (SS) vs Firebaugh (Marco Antonio)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 19:00.1 1
(1)
2 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:16.5 2
(3)

3 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 20:.009 3
(9)
4  Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21:.059 4
(15)

5 Maria Jose Vera 11 Downey (SS) 21:.094 5
(16) Romero

6 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 21:330 6
(19)

7 Abigail Tinoco 11 Downey (SS) 21:55.1 7
(22)

8  Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6
(56) Antonio) (SS)

9 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)

10 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6
(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:40:33  20:07 643 210 1-2-3-4-5-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-7-8
2 m‘mgﬂﬂ Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 48 1:66:28 23:06 742 3:45 6-9-10-11-12-13 6-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 19:00.1 1
(1)

2 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:16.5 2
3)

3 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 20:.009 3
(9)
4  Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21:.059 4
(15)

5 Maria Jose Vera 11 Downey (SS) 21:.094 5
(16) Romero

6 Ananya Patel 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1 6
(17)
7 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 21:33.0 7
(19)
8  Abigail Tinoco 1 Downey (SS) 21:55.1 8
(22)
9 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:47.9 9
(27)
10 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:49.0 10
(28)
11 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:43.8 11
(35)
12 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:556 12
(42)
13 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:181 13
(44)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 22 1:40:33  20:07 643 2:10 1-2-4-7-8-9-11 1-2-4-7-8-9-11

2 La Mirada (SS) 36 1:4413 20:51 6:57 2:.08 3-5-6-10-12-13-14 3-5-6-10-12-13-14
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Place Name

1
(1)
2
3)
3
(8)
4
(9)
5
(12)
6
(13)
7
(19)
8
(16)
9
(19)
10
(21)
11
(22)
12
(23)
13
(32)

14
(40)

Jacqueline Gonzalez

Natalie Gonzalez

Zoe Chang

Luz Felix

Amanda Palomino

Lauren Gutierrez
Sofia Ponce
Maria Jose Vera
Romero

Steffani Ponio
Sofia Alonso
Abigail Tinoco
Carla Valle
Hernandez

Sofya Alonzo

Jasmine Macias
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Grade
1

1

10

10

10

12

11

12

11

11

10

11

12

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
19:00.1

19:16.5

19:57.4

20:00.9

20:11.2

20:11.8

21:05.9

21:09.4

21:33.0

21:47.6

21:55.1

22:04.7

23:25.0

24:30.2

Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -

Points
1

10

1

12

13

14

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:40:33  20:07 643 2:10 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

B8R Lynwood (SS) 119:23  26:28  8:50 8-9-10 3 Runners
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name
1 Jacqueline Gonzalez

(1)

2 Natalie Gonzalez
3)

3 LuzFelix

9)

4  Sofia Ponce
(19)

5 Maria Jose Vera
(16) Romero

6 Steffani Ponio
(19)

7 Abigail Tinoco
(22)

8 Victoria Hernandez
(36)

9 Mayra Ramirez
(37)

10 Natalie Andrade
(59)
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Grade
1

1

10

12

11

12

11

11

11

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)

Lynwood (SS)

Time
19:00.1

19:16.5

20:00.9

21:05.9

21:09.4

21:33.0

21:55.1

24:16.0

24:17.0

30:50.0

Points
1

9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:40:33  20:07 643 2:10 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 2.01:35 2419 807 3:18 8-9-10-11-12-13-14 8-9-10-11-12-13-14

Page 29/92 9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 19:00.1 1
(1)
2 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:16.5 2
(3)

3 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 20:.009 3
(9)
4  Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21:.059 4
(15)

5 Maria Jose Vera 11 Downey (SS) 21:.094 5
(16) Romero

6 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 21:330 6
(19)
7 Abigail Tinoco 11 Downey (SS) 21:55.1 7
(22)
8 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22073 8
(24)
9 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 24225 9
(38)
10 Stella Lynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 24279 10
(39)
11 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 25127 11
(43)
12 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25246 12
(46)
13 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 26:084 13
(51)
14 Evanelly Najar 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:544 14
(53)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 19 1:40:33 20:07 6:43 2:10 1-3-4-5-6-8-10 1-3-4-5-6-8-10

2 Norwalk (SS) 41 1:46:20 21116 7:.06 3:09 2-7-9-11-12-13-14 2-7-9-11-12-13-14

=]
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 19:00.1 1
(1)
2 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:042 2
(2)
3 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 191165 3
(3)

4 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 20:009 4
©)

5 Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21:.059 5
(15)

6 Maria Jose Vera 1 Downey (SS) 21.094 6

(16) Romero
7 Jazmin Gallegos 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:19.1 7

(18)
8 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 21:330 8
(19)
9 |Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 9
(20)
10  Abigail Tinoco 1 Downey (SS) 21551 10
(22)
11 Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:084 11
(25)
12 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 12
(26)
13 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 25198 13
(45)
14 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 2546.7 14
(48)

Page 32/92 9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 18 1:40:33  20:07 643 210 1-2-4-5-6-7-8 1-2-4-5-6-7-8
V-9

2 4@y Paramount 45 1:63:23 22:41  T7:34 345 3-9-10-11-12-13 3-9-10-11-12-13
o
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Paramount
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 19:00.1 1
(1)
2 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:16.5 2
3)
3 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount 19:54.4 3
(7)

4  LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 20:.009 4
9

5 Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21:.059 5
(15)

6 Maria Jose Vera 1 Downey (SS) 21.094 6
(16) Romero

7 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 21:33.0 7
(19)

8  Abigail Tinoco 1 Downey (SS) 21:55.1 8
(22)

9 Merary Ramirez 9 Paramount 23.028 9
(30)

10 Edith Gutierrez 10 Paramount 23213 10
(31)

11 Ana Santamaria 11 Paramount 23254 11
(33)

12 Katherine Cruz 10 Paramount 23:385 12
(34)

13 Leslie Zuniga 10 Paramount 26:179 13
(52)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 27 1:38:57 19:48 6:36 0:40 3-4-5-7-8-9 3-4-5-7-8-9
BEARS
2 % Downey (SS) 30 1:40:33  20:07 643 210 1-2-6-10-11-12-13 1-2-6-10-11-12-13

Page 35/92 9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Jacqueline Gonzalez 11 Downey (SS) 19:00.1 1
(1)
2 Natalie Gonzalez 1 Downey (SS) 19:16.5 2
(3)
3 Keily Escobar 11 Warren (SS) 19:279 3
(4)
4  Alyssa Huerta 9 Warren (SS) 19:36.4 4
(5)
5 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 19:408 5
(6)

6 LuzFelix 10 Downey (SS) 20009 6
)
7 Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 20:.038 7
(10)
8 Monserrat Malo 1 Warren (SS) 20079 8
(1)
9 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20505 9
(14)
10 Sofia Ponce 12 Downey (SS) 21:059 10
(15)

11 Maria Jose Vera 11 Downey (SS) 21:.094 11
(16) Romero

12 Steffani Ponio 12 Downey (SS) 21:330 12
(19)
13 Abigail Tinoco 1 Downey (SS) 21:551 13
(22)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Eﬂﬁ Gahr (Richard) (SS) 15 1:556:28 23:06 742 345 1-2-3-4-5-6 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP - & Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 7-8-9 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
Page 37/92
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
al Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Gahr (Richa

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Ananya Patel 12 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1 1
(17)

2 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:479 2
(27)

3 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:49.0 3
(28)

4 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.438 4
(35)

5 Isabel Konyalian 9  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:55.6 5
(42)

6 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:18.1 6
(44)

7 Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6

(56) Antonio) (SS)

8 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)

9 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6

(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:44:13 20:51 6:57 2:08 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP i Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
Page 39/92
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
dual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs La Miradze

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Zoe Chang 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:57.4 1
(8)

2 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.2 2
(12)

3 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.8 3
(13)

4  Sofia Alonso 1 La Mirada (SS)  21:476 4
(21)

5 Carla Valle 10  LaMirada (SS) 22.047 5
(23) Hernandez

6  Sofya Alonzo 1 LaMirada (SS) 23:250 6
(32)

7 Jasmine Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:302 7
(40)

8  Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6

(56) Antonio) (SS)

9 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)

10 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6

(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP 3 Lynwood (SS) 1:19:23  26:28  8:50 1-2-6 3 Runners

DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 3-4-5 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Lynwood

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:16.0
(36)

2 Mayra Ramirez 1 Lynwood (SS) 24:17.0
(37)

3 Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6
(56) Antonio) (SS)

4 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)

5 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6
(58) Antonio) (SS)

6 Natalie Andrade 1 Lynwood (SS) 30:50.0
(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 15 2.01:35 2419 807 3:18 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
/idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Mayfair

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22:.07.3 1
(24)

2 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 24225 2
(38)

3 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 24279 3
(39)

4 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 25127 4
(43)

5 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25:24.6 5
(46)

6 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 26:.084 6
(51)

7 Evanelly Najar 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:54.4 7
(53)

8  Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6

(56) Antonio) (SS)

9 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4

(57) Antonio) (SS)

10 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6

(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 %%r Norwalk (SS) 15 1:46:20 21116 7:.06 3:09 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 8-9-10 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
idual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Norwalk
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2 1

(2)
2 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21191 2

(18)

3 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 3
(20)

4  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:084 4
(25)

5 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 5
(26)

6 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 251198 6
(45)

7 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 2546.7 7
(48)

8  Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6
(56) Antonio) (SS)

9 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)

10 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6
(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Lr Paramount 15 1:63:23 2241 T34 345 1-2-3-4-5-6 1-2-3-4-5-6
g
DNP i Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 7-8-9 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
vidual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Paramo
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount 19:54.4 1
(7

2 Merary Ramirez 9 Paramount 23.028 2
(30)

3 Edith Gutierrez 10 Paramount 23:21.3 3
(31)

4  Ana Santamaria 1 Paramount 23254 4
(33)

5 Katherine Cruz 10 Paramount 23385 5
(34)

6 Leslie Zuniga 10 Paramount 26:179 6
(52)

7 Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6
(56) Antonio) (SS)

8 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)

9 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6
(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:38:57 19:48 6:36 0:40 1-2-3-4-5-6 1-2-3-4-5-6
BEARS
DNP % Firebaugh (Marco 1:31:40 30:34  10:12 7-8-9 3 Runners
Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
vidual Results - Firebaugh (Marco Antonio) (SS) vs Warren
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Keily Escobar 11 Warren (SS) 19:27.9 1
(4)
2 Alyssa Huerta 9 Warren (SS) 19:36.4 2

(5)
3 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 19:408 3
(6)

4  Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 20:.03.8 4
(10)

5 Monserrat Malo 11 Warren (SS) 20:079 5
(11)

6 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20505 6
(14)

7 Alexis Galindo 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:25.6
(56) Antonio) (SS)

8 Dayanara Benitez 10  Firebaugh (Marco  30:31.4
(57) Antonio) (SS)

9 Andrea Hernandez 11 Firebaugh (Marco  30:42.6
(58) Antonio) (SS)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Hes Team Tme  Avg Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 G&) LaMirada (SS) 17 14413 2051 657 208 1:2-3-6.6.9-11 1-2-3-5-6.9-11
2 m‘mﬁw Gahr (Richard) (SS) 41 15528 2306 742 345 47-8-10-12-13 47-810-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Zoe Chang 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:57.4 1
(8)

2 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.2 2
(12)

3 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.8 3
(13)

4  Ananya Patel 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1 4
(17)

5 Sofia Alonso 11 La Mirada (SS)  21:476 5
(21)

6 Carla Valle 10 LaMirada (SS) 22:047 6
(23) Hernandez

7  Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:47.9 7
(27)

8 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:49.0 8
(28)

9 Sofya Alonzo 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:250 9
(32)

10 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:43.8 10
(35)

11 Jasmine Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:302 11
(40)

12 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:556 12
(42)

13 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:181 13
(44)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 2 4 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 15 1:556:28 23:06 742 345 1-2-3-4-7-8 1-2-3-4-5-6

1:19:23  26:28  8:50 5-6-9 3 Runners
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Ananya Patel 12 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1 1
(17)

2 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:479 2
(27)

3 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:49.0 3
(28)

4 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23.438 4
(35)

5 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:16.0
(36)

6 Mayra Ramirez 1 Lynwood (SS) 24:17.0
(37)

7  Isabel Konyalian 9  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:55.6 5
(42)

8 Sylin Thai 12 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 25:18.1 6
(44)

9 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 30:50.0
(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 , 'B Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21 1:556:28 23:06 742 345 1-3-4-5-8-10 1-3-4-5-8-10
2 "»—, = Mayfair (SS) 35 2:.01:35 2419 807 3:18 2-6-7-9-11-12-13 2-6-7-9-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Ananya Patel 12 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1 1
(17)
2 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22073 2
(24)
3 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:479 3
(27)
4  Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:490 4
(28)
5 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:438 5
(35)
6 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 24225 6
(38)
7 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 242719 7
(39)
8 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:556 8
(42)
9 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 25127 9
(43)
10  Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:181 10
(44)
11 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25246 11
(46)
12 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 26:084 12
(51)
13  Evanelly Najar 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:544 13
(53)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 19 1:46:20 21116 7:.06 3:09 1-3-4-5-6-12-13 1-3-4-5-6-12-13
2 num‘mgﬂa Gahr (Richard) (SS) 36 1:66:28 23:06 742 3:45 2-7-8-9-10-11 2-7-8-9-10-11
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2 1
(2)
2 Ananya Patel 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1 2
(17)
3 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:191 3
(18)
4 Isabella Reyes 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 4
(20)
5 Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:08.4 5
(25)
6 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 6
(26)
7  Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:47.9 7
(27)
8 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:49.0 8
(28)
9 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:438 9
(35)
10 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:556 10
(42)
11 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:181 11
(44)
12 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 25198 12
(45)
13 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 25:46.7 13
(48)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 L* Paramount 27 1:63:23 2241 T34 345 1-5-6-7-8-12 1-5-6-7-8-12
"y

2 k Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 28 1:66:28 23:06 742 3:45 2-3-4-9-10-11 2-3-4-9-10-11

[T
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Paramount

Place Name

1
(7)
2
(17)
3
(27)
4
(28)
5
(30)
6
(31)
7
(33)
8
(34)
9
(35)
10
(42)
11
(44)

12
(52)

Azairah Banderas
Ananya Patel
Elena Windsor
Katherine Ante
Merary Ramirez
Edith Gutierrez
Ana Santamaria
Katherine Cruz
Desiree Garcia
Isabel Konyalian
Sylin Thai

Leslie Zuniga
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Grade

12

12

12

12

10

11

10

11

12

10

Team
Paramount

Gahr (Richard) (SS)
Gabhr (Richard) (SS)
Gahr (Richard) (SS)
Paramount
Paramount
Paramount
Paramount
Gahr (Richard) (SS)
Gabhr (Richard) (SS)
Gahr (Richard) (SS)

Paramount

Time
19:54.4

21:11.1

22:47.9

22:49.0

23:02.8

23:21.3

23:254

23:38.5

23:43.8

24:55.6

25:18.1

26:17.9

Points

1

10

1

12

9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place = Team Tme  Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 W Warren s3) 15 13857 1948 636 040 1-2-34-5:6 1-2-34:5:6
BEARS

2 B canrRichard)(ss) 45 15528 2306 742 345 7.69-10-1-12 7.89-10-11-12
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Gahr (Richard) (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Keily Escobar 11 Warren (SS) 19:27.9 1
(4)

2 Alyssa Huerta 9 Warren (SS) 19:36.4 2
(5)
3 Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 19:408 3
(6)

4  Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 20:.03.8 4
(10)
5 Monserrat Malo 11 Warren (SS) 20:07.9 5
(11)
6 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20505 6
(14)
7 Ananya Patel 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 21:11.1 7
(17)
8 Elena Windsor 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:479 8
(27)
9 Katherine Ante 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 22:49.0 9
(28)
10 Desiree Garcia 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 23:43.8 10
(35)
11 Isabel Konyalian 9 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 24:556 11
(42)
12 Sylin Thai 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 25:181 12
(44)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:44:13 20:51 6:57 2:08 1-2-3-4-5-6-9 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
DNP Lﬁsﬁ%ﬁ Lynwood (SS) 1:19:23  26:28  8:50 7-8-10 3 Runners
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Lynwood (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Zoe Chang 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:57.4 1
(8)

2 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.2 2
(12)

3 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.8 3
(13)

4  Sofia Alonso 1 La Mirada (SS)  21:476 4
(21)

5 Carla Valle 10  LaMirada (SS) 22.047 5
(23) Hernandez

6  Sofya Alonzo 1 LaMirada (SS) 23:250 6
(32)

7 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:16.0

(36)

8 Mayra Ramirez 1 Lynwood (SS) 24:17.0

(37)

9 Jasmine Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:302 7
(40)

10 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 30:50.0

(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 15 1:44:13 20:51 6:57 2:08 1-2-3-4-5-7-10 1-2-3-4-5-7-10
2 = Mayfair (SS) 46 2:.01:35 2419 807 3:18 6-8-9-11-12-13-14 6-8-9-11-12-13-14
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Zoe Chang 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:57.4 1
(8)

2 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.2 2
(12)

3 Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.8 3
(13)

4  Sofia Alonso 1 La Mirada (SS)  21:476 4
(21)

5 Carla Valle 10  LaMirada (SS) 22.047 5
(23) Hernandez

6 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22073 6
(24)

7 Sofya Alonzo 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:25.0 7
(32)

8 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 24225 8
(38)

9 Stella Lynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 242719 9
(39)

10 Jasmine Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:30.2 10
(40)

11 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 25127 11
(43)

12 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25246 12
(46)

13 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 26:084 13
(51)

14 Evanelly Najar 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:544 14
(53)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 24 1:44:13 20:51 6:57 2:08 2-3-4-7-8-11-12 2-3-4-7-8-11-12
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 31 1:46:20 21116 7.06 3:09 1-5-6-9-10-13-14 1-5-6-9-10-13-14
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2 1
(2)

2 Zoe Chang 10 La Mirada (SS) 19574 2
(8)

3 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.2 3
(12)

4  Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.8 4
(13)

5 Jazmin Gallegos 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:19.1 5
(18)

6 Isabella Reyes 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 6
(20)

7 Sofia Alonso 11 La Mirada (SS)  21:476 7
(21)

8 CarlaValle 10 LaMirada (SS) 22:047 8
(23) Hernandez

9  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22084 9
(25)

10 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 10
(26)

11 Sofya Alonzo 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:250 11
(32)

12 Jasmine Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:30.2 12
(40)

13 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 25198 13
(45)

14 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 2546.7 14
(48)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 20 1:44:13 20:51 6:57 2:08 2-3-4-5-6-9-12 2-3-4-5-6-9-12
2 4@y Paramount 37 1:63:23 22:41  T7:34 345 1-7-8-10-11-13 1-7-8-10-11-13

o
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Paramount
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount 19:54.4 1
(7

2 Zoe Chang 10 La Mirada (SS) 19574 2
(8)

3 Amanda Palomino 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.2 3
(12)

4  Lauren Gutierrez 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:11.8 4
(13)

5 Sofia Alonso 11 La Mirada (SS)  21:476 5
(21)

6 Carla Valle 10 LaMirada (SS) 22:047 6
(23) Hernandez

7 Merary Ramirez 9 Paramount 23:02.8 7
(30)

8 Edith Gutierrez 10 Paramount 23:21.3 8
(31)

9 Sofya Alonzo 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:250 9
(32)

10 Ana Santamaria 1 Paramount 23254 10
(33)

11 Katherine Cruz 10 Paramount 23385 11
(34)

12 Jasmine Macias 12 La Mirada (SS)  24:30.2 12
(40)

13 Leslie Zuniga 10 Paramount 26:179 13
(52)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 17 1:38:57 19:48 6:36 0:40 1-2-3-5-6-9 1-2-3-5-6-9
BEARS
2 La Mirada (SS) 40 1:44:13 20:51  6:57 2:08 4-7-8-10-11-12-13 4-7-8-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(4)
2
(5)
3
(6)
4
(8)
5
(10)
6
(11)
7
(12)
8
(13)
9
(14)
10
(21)
11
(23)
12
(32)

13
(40)

Keily Escobar
Alyssa Huerta
Grace Cervantes
Zoe Chang
Jayla Barnwell

Monserrat Malo

Amanda Palomino

Lauren Gutierrez
Mikaela Holguin
Sofia Alonso
Carla Valle
Hernandez

Sofya Alonzo

Jasmine Macias
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Grade
1

9

9

10

12

1

10

12

11

10

11

12

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
19:27.9

19:36.4

19:40.8

19:57.4

20:03.8

20:07.9

20:11.2

20:11.8

20:50.5

21:47.6

22:04.7

23:25.0

24:30.2

Points
1

10

1

12

13

9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 = Mayfair (SS) 15 2.01:35 2419 807 3:18 1-4-5-6-7-8-9 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

=at  Lynwood (SS) 1:19:23  26:28 850 2-3-10 3 Runners
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22:.07.3 1
(24)

2 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:16.0

(36)

3 Mayra Ramirez 11 Lynwood (SS) 24:17.0

(37)

4 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 24:225 2
(38)

5 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 242719 3
(39)

6 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 251127 4
(43)

7 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25:24.6 9
(46)

8 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 26:.084 6
(51)

9 Evanelly Najar 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:54.4 7
(53)

10 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 30:50.0

(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 15 1:46:20 21116 7:.06 3:09 1-2-3-4-5-8-9 1-2-3-4-5-6-7

1:19:23  26:28  8:50 6-7-10 3 Runners
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2 1
(2)

2 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21191 2
(18)

3 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 3
(20)

4  Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:084 4
(25)

5 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 5
(26)

6 Victoria Hernandez 9 Lynwood (SS) 24:16.0

(36)

7 Mayra Ramirez 11 Lynwood (SS) 24:17.0

(37)

8 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 251198 6
(45)

9 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 2546.7 7
(48)

10 Natalie Andrade 11 Lynwood (SS) 30:50.0

(59)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 '* Paramount 15 1:63:23 2241 T34 345 1-2-3-4-5-8 1-2-3-4-5-6
DNP % Lynwood (SS) 1:19:23  26:28  8:50 6-7-9 3 Runners
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Paramount

Place Name
1 Azairah Banderas

(7

2 Merary Ramirez
(30)

3 Edith Gutierrez
(31)

4  Ana Santamaria
(33)

5 Katherine Cruz
(34)

6 Victoria Hernandez
(36)

7 Mayra Ramirez
(37)

8 Leslie Zuniga
(52)

9 Natalie Andrade
(59)
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Grade
12

10

1

10

11

10

11

Team
Paramount

Paramount
Paramount
Paramount
Paramount
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Paramount

Lynwood (SS)

Time
19:54.4

23:02.8

23:21.3

23:254

23:38.5

24:16.0

24:17.0

26:17.9

30:50.0

Points
1
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:38:57 19:48 6:36 0:40 1-2-3-4-5-6 1-2-3-4-5-6
BEARS
DNP % Lynwood (SS) 1:19:23  26:28  8:50 7-8-9 3 Runners
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Lynwood (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1 Keily Escobar
(4)

2 Alyssa Huerta
(5)

3 Grace Cervantes
(6)

4  Jayla Barnwell
(10)

5 Monserrat Malo
(11)

6 Mikaela Holguin
(14)

7 Victoria Hernandez
(36)

8 Mayra Ramirez
37

9 Natalie Andrade
(59)
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Grade
1

12

11

12

11

11

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Lynwood (SS)
Lynwood (SS)

Lynwood (SS)

Time
19:27.9

19:36.4

19:40.8

20:03.8

20:07.9

20:50.5

24:16.0

24:17.0

30:50.0

Points
1
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

17 1:46:20 21116 7:.06 3:09 1-2-3-5-6-10-12 1-2-3-5-6-10-12

39 2.01:35 2419 807 3:18 4-7-8-9-11-13-14 4-7-8-9-11-13-14

Page 81/92 9/21/2023 5:58pm



Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2 1

(2)
2 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21191 2

(18)
3 Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 3
(20)
4  Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22073 4
(24)
5 Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:08.4 5
(25)
6 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 6
(26)
7 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 24:22.5 7
(38)
8 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 24279 8
(39)
9 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 25127 9
(43)
10 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 25198 10
(45)
11 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25246 11
(46)
12 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 2546.7 12
(48)
13 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 26:084 13
(51)
14 Evanelly Najar 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:544 14
(53)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 '* Paramount 19 1:63:23 2241 T34 345 1-3-4-5-6-12 1-3-4-5-6-12
2 = Mayfair (SS) 36 2:.01:35 2419 807 3:18 2-7-8-9-10-11-13 2-7-8-9-10-11-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Paramount

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount 19:54.4 1
(7)

2 Cristal Martinez 12 Mayfair (SS) 22073 2
(24)

3 Merary Ramirez 9 Paramount 23.028 3
(30)

4  Edith Gutierrez 10 Paramount 23213 4
(31)

5 Ana Santamaria 11 Paramount 23:254 5
(33)

6 Katherine Cruz 10 Paramount 23385 6
(34)

7 Maritza Sanchez 12 Mayfair (SS) 24:22.5 7
(38)

8 StellaLynch 12 Mayfair (SS) 24279 8
(39)

9 Dulce Tadeo 9 Mayfair (SS) 25127 9
43)

10 Lizette Najera-Perez 12 Mayfair (SS) 25246 10
(46)

11 Briana Rivas 10 Mayfair (SS) 26:.084 11
(51)

12 Leslie Zuniga 10 Paramount 26:179 12
(52)

13  Evanelly Najar 12 Mayfair (SS) 26:544 13
(53)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:38:57 19:48 6:36 0:40 1-2-3-4-5-6 1-2-3-4-5-6
BEARS
2 = Mayfair (SS) 45 2:.01:35 2419 807 3:18 7-8-9-10-11-12-13 7-8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(4)
2
(5)
3
(6)
4
(10)
5
(11)
6
(14)
7
(24)
8
(38)
9
(39)
10
(43)
11
(46)
12
(51)

13
(33)

Keily Escobar
Alyssa Huerta
Grace Cervantes
Jayla Barnwell
Monserrat Malo
Mikaela Holguin
Cristal Martinez
Maritza Sanchez
Stella Lynch
Dulce Tadeo
Lizette Najera-Perez
Briana Rivas

Evanelly Najar
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Grade
1

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

10

12

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
19:27.9

19:36.4

19:40.8

20:03.8

20:07.9

20:50.5

22:07.3

24:22.5

24:27.9

25:12.7

25:24.6

26:08.4

26:54.4

Points
1

10

1

12

13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 %%( Norwalk (SS) 19 1:46:20 21116 7:.06 3:09 1-3-4-5-6-11-12 1-3-4-5-6-11-12
N

2 % Paramount 36 1:63:23 22:41  T7:34 345 2-7-8-9-10-13 2-7-8-9-10-13
o
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Paramount
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2 1

(2)
2 Azairah Banderas 12 Paramount 19:54.4 2
(7)
3 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:191 3

(18)
4 Isabella Reyes 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 4
(20)
5 Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:08.4 5
(25)
6 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 6
(26)
7 Merary Ramirez 9 Paramount 23:02.8 7
(30)
8 Edith Gutierrez 10 Paramount 23:21.3 8
(31)
9 Ana Santamaria 11 Paramount 23254 9
(33)
10 Katherine Cruz 10 Paramount 23:385 10
(34)
11 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 25198 11
(45)
12 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 2546.7 12
(48)
13 Leslie Zuniga 10 Paramount 26:179 13
(52)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 20 1:38:57 19:48 6:36 0:40 2-3-4-5-6-7 2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 39 1:46:20 21116 7.06 3:09 1-8-9-10-11-12-13 1-8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -
Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Vanessa Felix 12 Norwalk (SS) 19:04.2 1

(2)

2 Keily Escobar 1 Warren (SS) 19:279 2

4)

3 Alyssa Huerta 9 Warren (SS) 19:364 3

(5)
4  Grace Cervantes 9 Warren (SS) 19:408 4
(6)

5 Jayla Barnwell 12 Warren (SS) 20038 5
(10)
6 Monserrat Malo 1 Warren (SS) 20079 6
(1)
7 Mikaela Holguin 12 Warren (SS) 20505 7
(14)
8 Jazmin Gallegos 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:19.1 8
(18)
9 |Isabella Reyes 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:35.1 9
(20)
10 Aaliyah Taylor 10 Norwalk (SS) 22:084 10
(25)
11 Daniela Raya 10 Norwalk (SS) 22126 11
(26)
12 Lincoln Franco 10 Norwalk (SS) 25198 12
(45)
13 Mia Vazquez 10 Norwalk (SS) 25:46.7 13
(48)
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile
9/21/2023

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 17 1:38:57 19:48 6:36 0:40 1-2-3-5-6-7 1-2-3-5-6-7
BEARS
P

2 4R Paramount 42 1:63:23 22:41  T7:34 345 4-8-9-10-11-12 4-8-9-10-11-12
o
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Race 104 - Varsity Girls Merge - 3 Mile

9/21/2023 -

Individual Results - Paramount vs Warren (SS)

Place Name

1
(4)
2
(5)
3
(6)
4
(7)
5
(10)
6
(11)
7
(14)
8
(30)
9
(31)
10
(33)
11
(34)

12
(52)

Keily Escobar
Alyssa Huerta
Grace Cervantes
Azairah Banderas
Jayla Barnwell
Monserrat Malo
Mikaela Holguin
Merary Ramirez
Edith Gutierrez
Ana Santamaria
Katherine Cruz

Leslie Zuniga
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Grade
1

9

12

12

1

12

10

11

10

10

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Paramount
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Paramount
Paramount
Paramount
Paramount

Paramount

Time
19:27.9

19:36.4

19:40.8

19:54.4

20:03.8

20:07.9

20:50.5

23:02.8

23:21.3

23:254

23:38.5

26:17.9

Points
1

10

1

12

9/21/2023 5:58pm



